Government of Odisha Department of Women & Child Development and Mission Shakti

No. PT1-WCD-CW-SCHM-0040-2015-

9443 MCD&MS, Date: 06-7-19

CORRIGENDUM

In this Department Notification No. 6069, dated 12.04.2019/ Notification No. 6061, dated 12.04.2019 the names of the following members of the Juvenile Justice Board may be treated as omitted.

In Notification No. 6069, dated 12.04.2019:-

- 1. Sl.No. 6 of JJB Gajapati district, Sri Satyabati Panigrahi, Member
- 2. Sl.No. 18 of JJB Rayagada district, Smt Jayashree Padhi, Member

In Notification No. 6061, dated 12.04.2019:-

- 1. Sl.No. 7 , Jayashree Padhi, present Member, JJB, Rayagada given additional charge of JJB Koraput
- 2. Sl.No. 10, Satyabati Panigrahi, present Member, JJB Gajapati given additional charge of JJB Rayagada

By order of the Governor

Principal Secretary to Govt.

Memo No. 9444 MCD&MS., Date: 06-7-19

Copy along with soft copy forwarded to the Secretariat Gazette Cell In-charge, Gazette Cell, Commerce and Transport Department, Bhubaneswar with a request to publish the Notification in an Extraordinary Issue of the Odisha Gazette and send 100 (hundred) copples to this Department.

Joint Secretary to Govt.

9445 / WCD&MS., Date: 06-7-19

Copy forwarded to the Chairperson, High Level Committee-cum-Executive Chairperson, State Legal Services Authority, Cuttack / Chairperson, State Level Selection Committee / Special Officer (Special Cell), Orissa High Court, Cuttack / Principal Magistrates of the JJBs forkind information.

Joint Secretary to Govt.